

Competition Terms & Conditions

INCLUDED WITHIN THIS DOCUMENT:

- General Terms & Conditions for competition

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS

- 1. The title for this competition is "Win a family ticket to Winchester Cathedral's 'Poppy Fields' immersive light and sound show by Luxmuralis".
- 2. The competition is open to UK residents only. Employees of Hampshire County Council and Winchester Cathedral as well as their immediate families are not eligible to enter the competition. Entrants must be over the age of 18 to enter.
- 3. Entrants must have followed Visit Hampshire and Winchester Cathedral on Instagram and have commented on Visit Hampshire's Instagram competition post with the named emoji and by tagging friend. All entrants agree to the general terms and conditions and privacy policy.
- 4. Visit Hampshire will only ever use personal details for the purposes of administering the competition. Visit Hampshire will only keep your personal details for as long as is necessary to fulfil these purposes. Visit Hampshire will not pass on your personal information to a third party without your prior permission. Visit Hampshire abide by the General Data Protection Regulation of 2018 and complies with its provisions to ensure that any data you provide is treated accordingly.
- 5. The competition closes at 11:59pm on Sunday 15th October 2023. Entries received after this date will not be considered. The prize will consist of a Family ticket for 2 adults and 2 children to a showing of 'Poppy Fields' Immersive Light & Sound Show by Luxmuralis at Winchester Cathedral on Tuesday 31st October 2023 at 6.45pm. Subject to availability. The prize stated cannot be deferred or transferred and is for the named winner only. There will be no cash alternatives.
- 6. Multiple entries are allowed.
- 7. The judges' decisions will be final, and no correspondence can be entered into.
- 8. Visit Hampshire and Winchester Cathedral reserves the right to cancel this competition or alter any of the rules at any stage, if deemed necessary in its opinion, and if circumstances arise outside of its control.
- 9. The winner will be selected at random the week commencing Monday 16th October 2023. If the winner is unable to be contacted after reasonable attempts have been made, Visit Hampshire and Winchester Cathedral reserves the right to either offer the prize to a runner up,

or to re-offer the prize in any future competitions.

- 10. These rules are governed by the laws of England and Wales. This competition is administered by Visit Hampshire (Hampshire County Council).
- 11. Visit Hampshire and Winchester Cathedral reserves the right to exclude any entry from the competition at any time and in its absolute discretion if Visit Hampshire and Winchester Cathedral has reason to believe that an entrant has breached these rules.
- 12. The winner's details will be shared with Winchester Cathedral. By entering the competition, the participants agree that their name may be released on social media. Your email address will NOT be shared with any other party. Entry to the competition is free. An eligible entrant must be an individual and agree to abide by these terms and conditions.

INDEMNITY: Entrants indemnify Visit Hampshire (Hampshire County Council) and Winchester Cathedral of any responsibility in respect to damage and loss to entrant's belongings; death or injury as a result of the competition.